
© 2014 BrownGreer PLC 1

CHINESE DRYWALL SETTLEMENT 
ADMINISTRATOR

COURT REPORT

April 17, 2014



© 2014 BrownGreer PLC 2

Chinese Drywall Claims Filed
(As of 4/16/14)

Claim Type Submitted Claims
1. Bodily Injury 855
2. Foreclosure or Short Sale 894

3. Global, Banner, InEx Repair and Relocation 
Expenses 12,389

4. Knauf Remediation 1,368
5. Lost Rent, Use, or Sales 1,773
6. Miscellaneous 3,873
7. Pre-Remediation Alternative Living Expenses 747
8. Tenant Loss 57
9. Total 21,956



© 2014 BrownGreer PLC 3

Chinese Drywall Claims Review Progress 
(As of 4/16/14)

Claim Type Submitted 
Claims

Reviewed
Claims

% 
Complete

Reviews Since 
3/13/14

1. GBI Repair and Relocation 
Expenses 12,389 12,364 99% 294

2. Knauf Remediation 1,368 1,342 98% 0
3. Miscellaneous 3,873 673 17% 0
4. Bodily Injury 855 850 99% 0

5.
Pre-Remediation 
Alternative Living 
Expenses

747 747 100% 398

6. Tenant Loss 57 57 100% 0
7. Lost Rent, Use and Sales 1,773 166 9% 166
8. Total 19,246 15,341 80% 858



© 2014 BrownGreer PLC 4

Global, Banner, InEx Claims Review Progress
(As of 4/16/14)

Claimant 
Type

Claims 
Filed

Claims 
Reviewed

Reviews in 
Progress

% 
Complete

1. Homeowner/
Builder

7,861 7,836 25 99%

2. Knauf 4,528 4,528 0 100%

3. Total 12,389 12,364 25 99%



© 2014 BrownGreer PLC 5

Global, Banner, InEx Repair and Relocation 
Review Results

(As of 4/16/14)

Review Result # of 
Claims

# of Open 
Claims

Response Deadlines
1-10 
Days

11-20 
Days

20-30+
Days

1. Eligible 6,130 255 189 38 28
2. Denied 425 14 4 4 6
3. Denied - Incomplete 824 440 279 95 66
4. Incomplete 438 47 31 15 1
5. Eligible After Appeal 44 N/A N/A N/A N/A
6. Total 7,861 775 503 152 101



© 2014 BrownGreer PLC 6

Chinese Drywall GBI Eligibility Notice 
Response Results

(As of 4/16/14)

Claimant Response # of Claims
% of All GBI 

Eligibility Notices
1. Review Accepted 3,691 60%

2. Default Acceptance 1,561 26%
3. Review Appealed 601 10%
4. Offer Outstanding 255 4%
5. Total 6,108 100%



© 2014 BrownGreer PLC 7

Global, Banner, InEx Claims
Eligible Under Air Square Footage

(As of 4/16/14)
Settlement 

Agreements
# of Eligible 

Claims
Total Under Air 
Square Footage

1. Banner 2,473 5,215,303
2. InEx 630 1,182,721
3. Global Builder 1,686 3,504,891
4. Global Supplier 1,563 2,817,895
5. Global Installer 2,831 5,990,372

6. Total 9,183 18,711,182



© 2014 BrownGreer PLC 8

Bodily Injury Review Results
(As of 4/16/14)

Review Result # of Claims % of Bodily
Injury Claims

1. Eligible 40 5%
2. Incomplete 783 92%
3. Denied 0 0%
4. Claim Withdrawn 12 1%
5. Additional Review Required 19 2%
6. Total 854 100%



© 2014 BrownGreer PLC 9

Pre-Remediation Alternative Living Expenses 
Claims Review Results

(As of 4/16/14)

Review Result # of Claims % of Claims

1. Eligible 326 44%
2. Incomplete 362 48%
3. Denied 18 2%
4. Claim Withdrawn 18 2%
5. Additional Review Required 23 3%
6. Total 747 100%



© 2014 BrownGreer PLC 10

Chinese Drywall Notices Issued
(As of 4/16/14)

Claim Type Eligibility Incomplete Follow-Up 
Incomplete Denial Total 

Notices

1. Global, 
Banner, InEx 6,108 2,915 1,255 1,253 11,531

2. Knauf 
Remediation 0 295 226 845 1,366

3.
Alternative 
Living 
Expenses

0 471 59 15 545

4. Bodily Injury 0 664 53 0 717

5. Total 6,108 4,333 1,593 2,113 14,147



© 2014 BrownGreer PLC 11

Incompleteness Response Review Results
(As of 4/16/14)

Claim Type Eligible Incomplete Denied Total

1.
Global, Banner, InEx 
Repair and Relocation 
Expenses

1,036 495 11 1,542

2. Knauf Remediation 27 108 16 151

3. Alternative Living 
Expenses 119 38 0 157

4. Bodily Injury 7 19 0 26

5. Total 1,189 660 27 1,876



© 2014 BrownGreer PLC 12

Settlement Administrator Contact Information

Web Portal www3.browngreer.com/drywall
Email Address CDWQuestions@browngreer.com
Toll Free Number (866) 866-1729

Claim Submission 
Address

Chinese Drywall Settlement 
Administrator
P.O. Box 25401
Richmond, Virginia 23260


